II BY-LAWOF THETOWNOF SLAVELAKETO AUTHORIZE
THETEMPORARYOORROWINGOF MONEY.

WHEREASthe amount of gas revenue to be charged for the
current year by the Town of Slave Lake (hereinafter called "the Cor-
oration") for all purposes including ordinary current expenditures is the
sum of Eighteen Thousand Dollars ($18,000).

ANDWHEREASthe Council of the Corporation deems it
necessary to borrow and expend the sum of Thirteen Thousand Three hundred
and Sixty n,..,l1ars ($1),)60) to IIleet the current expenditures and oblig-
ation. Qf the Corporation until such time as the gas revenue as afore-